
 
 

Carr Infant School 
Holiday/Training List 2025/2026 

 
 

 

Autumn Term 
Training Day Monday 1st September 2025 
School Opens  Tuesday 2rd September 2025 
School Closes (Last day of term) Thursday 23rd October* 

(Infants children are in school on this Thursday) 
Training Day Friday 24th October 

 
Half-term 

School Opens Monday 3rd November 2025 
School Closes (Last day of term) Thursday 18th December 2025 
Training Day Friday 19th December 2025 

 
Spring Term 

School Opens Monday 5th January 2026 
School Closes (Last day of term) Thursday 12th February 2026* 

(Infants children are in school on this Thursday) 
Training Day Friday 13th February 2026 

 
Half-term 

School Opens Monday 23rd February 2026 
School Closes (Last day of term) Friday 27th March 2026 

 
Summer Term 

School Opens Monday 13th April 2026 
May Day Holiday Closed Monday 4th May 2026 
School Closes (Last day of term) Friday 22nd May 2026 

 
Half-Term 

School Opens Monday 1st June 2026 
School Closes (Last day of term) Friday 17th July 2026 
Training Day Monday 20st July 2026 
 
*Please note that 23rd Sept and 12th Feb are days when Carr Junior is closed but Carr 
Infants remains open. This is due to the need for local authority funded schools like 
Carr Infants to deliver a minimum amount of school days. 

 


